SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10642/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-06-2020 in WPC No. 27900/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

TOMY MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL, KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88609/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.88605/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 21-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR Mr. Navneet R, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.7907 of 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER