SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11575/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2020 in WP(C) No. 2193/2020 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

IQBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.97244/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.97242/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11445/2020 (XI-A) (WITH I.R.)

Date: 28-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv. Mr. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv. Ms. Maitreyi Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Aruna, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 7907 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER