

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7907/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 10205/2020 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

LALITHA R NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 120323/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-12-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR Mr. Navneet R., Adv.
For Respondent(s) No.1/Applicant	Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. R.R.Kumar, Adv. Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv. Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
For Res.No.2	Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. C.K.Sasi, AOR
For Res.No.5	Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR Mr. P.Sreekumar, Adv. Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
For Res-State	Mr. G.Prakash, AOR Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter immediately after winter vacation in
the first week of January, 2021.

In the meantime, parties are permitted to file
additional affidavit.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER