vw.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourts

ITEM NO.38 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7907/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 10205/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

LALITHA R NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 120323/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9435/2020 (XI-A)

(with applns. for exemption from filing o.t., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 9507/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 8121/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7462/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 53917/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 53918/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

SLP(C) No. 9111/2020 (XI-A)

(with applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing o.t., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 9165/2020 (XI-A)

(with applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing o.t., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 9342/2020 (XI-A)

(with applns. for exemption from filing o.t., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 11445/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10642/2020 (XI-A)

(with applns. for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file

lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 11575/2020 (XI-A) (with applns. for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 25-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Navneet R, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T. A., AOR .

Mr. Varun C. Vijay, Adv

Ms. Aruna A., Adv

Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv

Ms. Maitreyi S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv

For Applicant

Mr. Abhilash. M.R - Adv

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas. M- Adv

Mr. Sandeep Singh- AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv

Mr. R.R.Kumar, Adv

Mr Pratap Shanker, Adv

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Ms.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mr. Abhilash. M.R ,Adv

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas. M- Adv

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R $\,$

List on 03.02.2021.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master